MRD 4-23-98	OF.	0E 4000	
ORM PTO-1595 REC	U5-	05-1998	TO SERVENTE LE COMMENCE
(ev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar.	100	702236	ir copylitheredi.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	, , ,	1	of receiving party(les):
Dravo Lime Company 3600 One Oliver Plaza Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15222		Name: Ea Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wilmington	stroc Te <del>chnologies</del> LLC  1209 Orange Street  State: Delaware ZIP: 19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	ame		
Execution Date: nunc pro tunc - May 1, 1996			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a	new applicati	on, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,312,609	
Additional	l numbers atta	iched? Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Donald J. Bobak		7 Total foo (27 CEP 2	
Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1610 First National Tower		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456		8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987	
75/04/1998 JSHABRZZ 00000218 5312609		(Attach duplic deposit accou	cate copy of this page if paying by int)
I FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the facopy of the original document.			rect and any attached copy is a true
Donald J. Bobak	A 1. 18 1	the fine of it	C ( 2 % V )
	ature	Date	
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sh	eet, attachments, and d	ocument: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info			
	Box Assig		
	Washington, I	D.C. 20231	PATENT

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT of a United States Letters Patent is made by and between

**DRAVO LIME COMPANY**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State

of Delaware, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at 3600

One Oliver Plaza, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, hereinafter designated as Assignor, and

EASTROC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of

business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter designated as

Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the U.S. Letter Patent No. 5,312,609 by virtue of the assignments recorded

at Reel 6391, Frame 0200 (hereinafter designated as the "Patent Rights and Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest, both

legal and equitable, in and to the said Patent rights and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May concern, be it known that in

consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by the Assignee to Assignor, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly

acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey

unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and

Inventions and any Letters Patents reissued therefrom, all foreign rights, and all rights of action

against third parties for past infringement thereof.

-1- OHE.C.US0013

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0907

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and
delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said Patent Rights and Inventions, and
that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this <u>lst</u> day of <u>April</u> 1998, nunc pro tunc, the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May, 1996.

## **DRAVO LIME COMPANY**

Name: Carl A. Gilbert Title: President and CEO

STATE OF PENNSYL VANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )ss

RECORDED: 04/23/1998

of Assignor, the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of himself personally and as the act of said corporation in his capacity as the Resident AND CEO of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

> Notatial Seal Public Richard E. Redlinger, Notary Public Pittsourgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expres Dec. 21, 2000 Menthe: Penacylvania Association of Notaries